SITE

Huntsville Hospital for Women & Children

UAB Medicine

Arkansas Children's Hospital

Arizona State Hospital

University Medical Center Phoenix and Banner
Children's at Desert

Golden State Music Therapy

Department of State Hospitals-Coalinga

Silverado Beverly Place Memory Care Community

Department of State Hospitals-Atascadero

Music to Grow On, Music Therapy Services

The Music Therapy Center of California

Able ARTS Work

Department of State Hospitals-Metropolitan

UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital San Francisco

Oasis Rehabilitation Center
Hospice of Santa Cruz County

Department of State Hospitals-Napa

Population(s)

General medical, psychiatric, Parkinson's Clinic

Forensic Psychiatric

Autism, Intellectual Disabilities, Genetic Syndromes,
Physical Disabilities, and Other D P
S

Professional Child Dt it i INC

Music Speaks, LLC

Music Speaks, LLC

University of Colorado Hospital
Pathways Hospice
Jewish Home for the Elderly

Albert J. Solnit Children's Center (South)

Manson Youth Institution

Children, Adolescents, Adults

Mostly children with ID/DD diagnoses; occasionally adults
with ID/DD diagnoses, or children or adults with mental
health diagnoses.

Mostly children with ID/DD diagnoses; occasionally adults
with ID/DD diagnoses, or children or adults with mental
health diagnoses.

Incarcerated males (15-21), mental health, substance
use disorders

ADDRESS
245 Governors
Drive

SRC 254 619
19th Street
South

Child Life and
Education 1
Children's Way
2500 E Van
Buren Street

1111 E.
McDowell Road
23705 Vanowen
St#177

23511 W. Jayne
Avenue

330 North
Hayworth
Avenue

10333 EI
Camino Real
P.O. Box
980743

7297 Ronson
Rd Suite H

3841 Atlantic
Ave

11401 S.
Bloomfield
Avenue

1975 4th Street
47-915 Oasis
Street

940 Disc Drive
2100 Napa
Vallejo Highway

118 S. Oak
Knoll Ave.

Mailing:

PO Box 986
Marion, IA
52302

Mailing:

PO Box 986
Marion, IA
52302

12401 E 17th
Avenue
Mailstop F-782
305 Carpenter
Road

175 Jefferson
Street

915 River Road

42 Jarvis Street

CITY

Huntsville

Birmingham

Little Rock

Phoenix

Phoenix
Los Angeles

Coalinga

Los Angeles

Atascadero

West
Sacramento

San Diego
Long Beach

Norwalk

San Francisco

Indio
Scotts Valley

Napa

Pasadena

Internship site:
Fresno

Internship site:
Merced

Aurora
Fort Collins
Fairfield

Middletown

Cheshire

ST

AL

AR

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA
CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

co

co

cT

CcT

CcT

zIP

35801

35249

72202

85008

85006
91307

93210

90048
93423

95798

92111

90807

90650

94158

92201
95066

94558

91101

93704

95340

80045

80525
zi
06825
zip
06457
zip
06410

Name

Mae McLaughlin

Aria Mandt

Andrew Ghrayeb

Kristen Enns

Piper Laird
Tomoko Inaba-Das

Kevin Alcocer

Email

hhsys.music.therapy@gmail.com

aegrosso@uabmc.edu

GhrayebA@archildrens.org

Kristen.Enns@azdhs.gov

piper.riehlelaird@bannerhealth.com
inatomo13@sbcglobal.net

kevin.alcocer@dsh.ca.gov

do.com

Zach.

Zachary Sipos Arakeli

Tara Brinkman

Bessie Barth

Julie Guy

Heidi Tulcan

Miyuki Ogato

Matthew Logan

Daisaku

ASHMusicTt ca.go

Links

email for information

email for information

https://www.
archildrens.org/child-
life-and-education-
department/music-
therapy

email for information

email for information
https://www.
gsmusictherapy.com

email for information

email for information

email for il

bessie@musictogrowon.net

julie@themusictherapycenter.com

musictherapy@ableartswork.org

Miyuki.Ogata@dsh.ca.gov

Matthew.logan@ucsf.edu

com

Anya Ismail

Karen Moran

Elizabeth Carpentier

Stephanie Johnson

Stephanie Johnson

Angela Wibben
Beth Mosko
Ellen Ashkins

Kira Shin Saint Denis

Lori Williams

aismail@hospicesantacruz.org

DSHNSH_MTInternshipDirector@dsh.ca.gov

musictt i org

https://musictogrowon
net/intern-information/

https://www.
themusictherapycenter
.com/internship/

www.ableartswork.org

email for information

https://www.
bchcreativearts.

org/music-therapy-
internship

email for information
email for information

email for information

https://www.pcdateam
org

https://www.
musicspeakstherapy.
com/internships

https://www.
musicspeakstherapy.
com/internships

Angela.wibben@uchealth.org
beth.mosko@pathways-care.org
eashkins@jhe.org

kirashin.saintdenis@ct.gov

lori.williams@ct.gov

email for information

email for information

email for information

email for information

email for information

Application
Deadline(s)

S H /Start dates

1st of the month
7 months prior

to the start
month (January,
April, July,
Y N October)
N N
Y N
N
October,
January, April,
Y N and June
N N
Y N
Y Y

Aug 31st, 2025-
Jan Start/Dec
31st, 2025-May
Start/Mar 31st,
2026-Sept 2026
start

Start Dates:
April or
October, every
year
Applications:
Accepting
applications for
Oct 2026.

Start Dates:
January or July,
every year
Applications:
Accepting
applications for
July 2026.

Aug 1-Jan
start & Feb 1 —
N N July start

Other

Provides a
meal card
worth $2,000
for meals on-
site

Stipend:
$13,300 in total
for internship.
Stipend
distributed
monthly prior to
the first of each
internship
month.
Stipend:
$13,300 in total
for internship.
Stipend
distributed
monthly prior to
the first of each
internship
month.

Color Code/
Key

Southwestern

Southeastern

Western

Great Lakes

Midwestern
Mid-Atlantic

New England

Total Sites

Stipend

Housing

35

23

45

24

161
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St. Jude Children's Research Hospital

Overlymusical, LLC

Primary Children's Hospital

Sunshine Terrace Foundation, Inc.

301 E. Lopez
Encore! Adult Day Care Avenue Port Angeles WA 98362 Jim Couture JCouture@olycap.org

Mail Stop 121 Memphis

340N.100W  Smithfield

100 North Mario

N

ut

Capecchi Drive Salt Lake City ~ UT

225 North 200
West

3678

84355

84113

Amy Love

Heather Overly

Eliana Rivera

84321-
UT 3805 Jennifer Birchell

overlymusical@gmail.com

Eliana.Rivera@imail.org

Amy.love@stjude.org

Jjenmbirch@yahoo.com

email for information

overlymusical.com
https:
Ilintermountainhealthc
are.org/for-
professionals/expressi
ve-therapy-internship

email for information

https://olycap.
org/adult-day-care/

org/patients-
= 9
169 Ashley Ave in-
Arts in Healing Health-Medical University South MSC 332 Ste healing/therapy/music-
Caroina SC 29425 Angie Burdine @musc.edu therapy-internship N N
October 15,
https://www. 2025 for August
childrenshospitalvand 2026 start and
erbilt. April 30, 2026
2200 Childrens inform: musi for January
Vanderbilt University Medical Center Way Suite 2117 Nashville TN 37232 Dana Kim dana.m.kim@vumc.org Al N N 2027 start
1840 Pyramid
STAR Center, Inc. Pl Suite 428 Memphis TN 38132 Gabrielle Barton gabrielle. .org email for il
262 Danny
Thomas Place 38105-

Y

Y
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